
    Table 1. 

						Patient characteristics.

					
						
							
									Case
									Age/gender
									Diagnosis
									Location of the tumor

								
									Surgical position
							

							
									
									
									
									Head
									Neck
									Trochanter
									
							

						
						
							
									1
									21/F
									FD
									No
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

							
									2
									28/M
									FD
									No
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

							
									3
									43/M
									FD
									No
									Yes
									No
									Supine
							

							
									4
									23/M
									GCT
									Yes
									Yes
									No
									Supine
							

							
									5
									53/M
									SBC
									No
									Yes
									No
									Supine
							

							
									6
									41/M
									FD
									No
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

							
									7
									27/M
									CB
									No
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

							
									8
									24/F
									FD
									No
									Yes
									No
									Supine
							

							
									9
									31/M
									GCT
									Yes
									Yes
									No
									Lateral
							

							
									10
									31/M
									SBC
									No
									Yes
									No
									Lateral
							

							
									11
									42/M
									FD
									No
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

							
									12
									28/M
									SBC
									Yes
									Yes
									No
									Supine
							

							
									13
									68/F
									FD
									NO
									Yes
									Yes
									Supine
							

						
					


						F, Female; M, Male; FD, Fibrous dysplasia; GCT, Giant cell tumor, CB, Chondroblastoma; SBC, Simple bone cyst.

					


  
    
      Figure 1. 
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							This figure shows our surgical procedure. (I) A cortical window was made at the lateral femoral cortex. Through a cortical window, a biopsy sample was obtained for frozen section. The window must be large enough to allow adequate curettage of the tumor until underlying normal bone is exposed. (II) After the lateral cortex and femoral head were reamed along with a guide wire which was inserted under radiological control, a compression hip screw was inserted. (III) The synthetic bone was implanted in the bone defect.

						

    

  
    
      Figure 2. 
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							Radiograph showing fibrous dysplasia of the left proximal femur (a) (21-year-old female, Case 1). This patient with fibrous dysplasia was treated in combination with curettage of the bone tumor, the reinforcement using compression hip screw and implantation of CHA into the bone defect (b, c).

						

    

  
    Table 2. 

						Clinical outcome in 13 patients.

					
						
							
									Case
									Bleeding (ml)
									Operative time (min)
									Implantation
									Reinforcement
									Time to FWB
									Event
									Follow-up (months)
							

						
						
							
									1
									781
									158
									CHA
									CHS
									8 weeks
									Removal of CHS
									81
							

							
									2
									1600
									255
									CHA
									CHS
									3 weeks
									
									60
							

							
									3
									580
									127
									CPC
									CHS
									1 week
									
									42
							

							
									4
									3200
									170
									CHA
									CHS
									12 weeks
									Local recurrence
									77
							

							
									5
									218
									135
									CPC
									CHS
									8 weeks
									
									129
							

							
									6
									1622
									160
									CHA/CPC
									CHS
									4 weeks
									s/c infection
									69
							

							
									7
									2700
									158
									CHA
									CHS
									2 weeks
									
									73
							

							
									8
									444
									234
									CPC
									CHS
									2 weeks
									
									107
							

							
									9
									988
									165
									CPC
									CHS
									1 week
									
									40
							

							
									10
									600
									200
									CPC
									CHS
									4 weeks
									
									24
							

							
									11
									1183
									157
									CPC
									CHS
									1 week
									
									99
							

							
									12
									180
									125
									CHA/CPC
									CHS
									4 weeks
									Removal of CHS
									157
							

							
									13
									44
									129
									CHA
									CHS
									1 week
									
									33
							

						
					


						CHA, Calcium hydroxyapatite ceramic; CPC, Calcium phosphate cement; CHS, Compression hip screw; s/c, subcutaneous; FWB, Full weight-bearing.
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